

31 Ct. Cases 406/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. ASHOK KUMAR S/O
RAJINDER, PS Dwarka Sector-23

15.09.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Akshay Mittal, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused with Ld. counsel Mr. Rohit Sharma.

The counsel for the accused has filed his fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of the accused.

Copy of the complaint, CD and annexures is supplied to the accused today, against acknowledgement.

The counsel for the complainant seeks time to file the list of all the pending electricity theft bills qua the premises in question.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.03.2026**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
15.09.2025