

12 Ct. Cases 406/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. ASHOK KUMAR S/O
RAJINDER
PS Dwarka Sector-23

14.03.2026

The file is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday vide Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court, and 14.03.2026 was declared as a Court sitting day in lieu thereof and also that all matters listed for 02.03.2026 are to be taken up on 14.03.2026.

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.

Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.

Mr. Vikram Singh, Ld. counsel for the complainant.

Accused in person with Ld. counsel Mr. Rohit Sharma.

It is submitted by the AR of the complainant that as regards the premises in question, only one electricity theft bill i.e. the impugned bill was found to exist.

The counsel for the accused requests for an adjournment, submitting that the accused wishes to approach the office of the complainant for settling the matter.

Put up on 27.04.2026.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
14.03.2026